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No. 82 29th December, 1982 Nauru. 

G.N. No. 490/1982 

PUBLIC SERVICE ACT 1961-1979 

NOTICE OF PROMO~ION 

The following provisional promotion with effe'ct from 
10th December, 1982 is hereby notified: 

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND EDUCATION 

(Directorate of Education) 

NAME: PROMOTED FROM: PROMOTED TO: 

AMWANO, Beverley. Teacher, Teacher-in-Charqe, 
$6216 - $7884 p.a. (Senior) -
(T.4/8) $9012 p.a. (Fixed) 

(AP /5) 

Any officer of the Public Service may appeal against 
the above promotion as provided under Section 25 of 
the Public Service Act. Appeals should be based on 
one or other of the grounds set out in Section 25 (2) 
and should be lodged with the ,Public Service Commissioner 
within seven (7) days after the date of this Gazette. 

Dated this 23rd day of December, 1982. 

T.W. Star 
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSIONER. 
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No. 82 29th December, 1982 Nauru. 

G.N. No. 491/1982 

COURTS ACT 1972 

SECTION 10 (2) 

APPOINTMENT OF PERSON TO BE RESIDENT MAGISTRATE 

I, BURARO DETUDAMO, Minister exercising the ,powers 

and functions of His Excellency the President during 

his present absence from Nauru, in exercise of His o 
Excellency the President's powers under Section 10(2) 

of the Courts Act 1972, and after consultation with 

His Honour the Chief Justice, HEREBY APPOINT GOKARAN 

NATH SAKSENA , a person possessing the qualifications 

requisite to be admitted as a Barrister and Solicitor 

of the Supreme Court of Nauru, to be Resident 

Magistrate with immediate effect. 

DATED this 23rd day of December, 1982. o 
R.B. Detudamo 

ACTING PRESIDENT. 
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No. 82 29th December, 1982 Nauru 

G.N. No. 492/1982 

BIRTHS, DEATHS AND MARRIAGES 

ORDINANCE 1957-1967 

I.­

Births, Deaths and Marriages registered the week ended 
22nd December, 1982 were:­

BIRTHS 

1. NAURUAN 
DATE REG'D 

NAME OF BIRTH SEX DISTRICT MOTHER'S NAME 

Daisy Grace 
Antoinette Celmina 
Victoria 13.10.82 F Nibok Margaret Eoaeo 

Chiesty Ekeoeo 
Emwamwareim Valoric 
Cade Zory Blaise 10.11.82 M Anetan Joan Duburiya 

Kezima Eliseba Kyana 
Robika Elchenta Sylvia 
Eidiagoe Edonini Emuenen 
Einumenwotoego 19.8.82 F Yaren Marika Kaie:~~ua 

2. O.P.I. (NIL) 

3. CHINESE (NIL) 

DEATHSce 
1- NAURUAN 

DATE REG'D 
NAME OF DEATH SEX AGE DISTRICT TRIBE 

Oeradob Arnwano 25.11.82 M 59 Baitsi Deiboe 

Denitage ~nun 17.11.82 M 62 Ewa 

2. O.P.I. 

3. CHINESE 

NAME DATE OF DEATH SEX AGE RESIDENCE 

Chiu Kam Ngan 26.8.82 F 46yrs NPC. LaC. Settlement, 

http:10.11.82
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No. 82 29th.December, 1982 Nauru. 

G.N. No. 492/1982 (Cont'd) 

MARRIAGES. 

Mitchell Fanga Mau of Meneng and Mary Ebeonang Itsimaera 
of Nibok District on 10th December 1982, by the Registrar 
of Births, Deaths and Marriages at Government Offices, 
Yaren, Nauru. 

Chan Yat Sun of Malaysia and Mareta Kakiaman of Tarawa on 
23rd November 1982, by the Registrar of Births, Deaths and 
Marriages at Government Offices, Yaren, Nauru. 

Leonard Tebouwa of Uaboe and Mary Akubor of Yaren District 
on 12th November 1982, by the Rev. Itubwa Amram at Orro 
Central Church, Aiwo, Nauru. o 
Robert John Gormley of Glasgow and Carina David of Manila 
on 29th January 1982, by the Rev. Fr. Bernard Lahn at 
Arubo Catholic Church, Ewa, Nauru. 

Allan Beta Togoran of Meneng and Rosary Itsimaera of Nibok 
on 16th July 1982, by the Rev.Fr. Bernard Lahn at Arubo 
Catholic Church, Ewa, Nauru. 

Peter Tempest Dongobir of Nibok and Christine Buraman 
of Anetan on 11th June 1982, by the Rev. Fr. Bernard Lahn 
at Arubo Catholic Church, Ewa, Nauru. 

Neil Francis Crofskey of New Zealand and Gwenda Marie F10id of 
Australia on 2nd February 1982, by the Rev.Fr. Bernard Lahn at 
Cliff Lodge, Nauru. 

Hau Fuk Yuen of China and Aie Check Li of Ocean Island on 24th 
July 1982, by the Rev.Fr. Bernard Lahn at Arubo Catholic Church, 
Nauru. o 
Trevor Ronald Simpson of New Zealand and Litia Vea of Tonga on 
21st August 1982, by the Rev.Fr. Bernard Lahn at Arubo Catholic 
Church, Nauru. 

Baron Kawaw Agigo of Yaren and Angela Amwano also of Yaren 
District, on 16th August 1982, by the Rev.Fr. Bernard Lahn at 
Arubo Catholic Church, Ewa, Nauru. 

Riddel Michael Akua of Uaboe and Carrie Francis of Buada District 
on, 19th October 1982, by the Rev.Fr. Bernard Lahni at Arubo 
Catholic Church, Ewa, Nauru. 

Kennenth Steve Amwano of Baitsi and Frida-Stina Keppa of Denigomodu 
District, on 22nd April 1982, by the Rev.Fr. Bernard Lahn, at 
Arubo Catholic Church, Ewa, Nauru. 

Francis Bibidok Itaia and Miriana Agigo both of Yaren District, on 
23rd July 1982, by the Rev.Fr. Bernard Lahn, Catholic 
Church, Ewa, Nauru. 

DEPU REGISTRAR 
BIRTHS, DEATHS AND MARRIAGES. 

~,~~~, 
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No. 82 	 29th December, 1982 t;l'auru. 

G.N. No. 493/1982 

CORRIGENDUM 

The Nauru Lands Committee wishes to announce to the 
Public it's corrigendum on the estate determinations 
of the late Deatak Daragauw in G/No.46/82, G/N/No. 
228/1982, G/No.57/1982,G/N/No.296/1982 and G/No.83/1982, 
G/N/No. 389/1982. 

1. 	 Delete all parts of the estates and adopt 
the new determinations below. 

Determination of the Beneficiaries of the Estate of the late 
Deatak Daragauw of Baitsi District. 

EST ATE 

1. The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the late 
Deatak Daragauw had been determined by the decisions of the 
Nauru Lands Committee (or its predecessor the Lands Committee 
to be the owner of the following lands ' ­

District Portion: Type of Name of Land Gazette Share 
No. Land Notice of 

OwnershiE 

Denigomodu 156 c.l Atumrumur 71/80 All 
Denigomodu 193 c.l Atumurumur 71/80 All 
Buada 329 c.l Iaranapo 71/80 2/3 
Uaboe 135 p.l Aemwar 27/71 1/6 
Buada 300 c.l Oebuebin or 

Aterienago 71/80 2/3:e 	 Buada 246 c.l Orep 71/80 2/3 
Buada 115 p.l Animaeor 71/80 2/3 
Denigomodu 137 c.l Atumururnur 71/80 All 
Denigomodu 191 c.l Atumurumur 71/80 1/4 
Baitsi 42 p.l Bedio 21/71 1/6 
Baitsi 43 p.l Enok 27/71 1/6 
Baitsi 56 p.l Anemere 27/71 1/6 
Baitsi 63 p.l Uareo 27/71 1/6 
Baitsi 85 p.l Ibori 27/71 1/6 
Baitsi 136 c.l Daradae 27/71 1/6 
Baitsi 144 c.l Bogetubon 27/71 1/6 
Baitsi 163 c.l Eatetowong 27/71 1/6 
Baitsi 207 p.l Urra 27/71 1/6 
Denigomodu 2 p.l Ideruge 27/71 1/6 
Nibok 93 p.l Marawa 27/71 1/6 
Nibok 169 c.l Anakawiduwa 27/71 1/6 
Uaboe 31 p.l Areni 27/71 1/6 
Uaboe 44 p.l Mockin 27/71 1/6 
Uaboe 24 p.l 27/71 1/6 
Aiwo 142 c.l Eatemeniner 71/80 2/3 
Boe 82 c.l Eatongeboge 71/80 2/3 
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No. 82 29th December, 1982 Nauru. 

G.N. No. 493 /1982 (Cont'd) 

Aiwo 
Boe 
Buada 
Meneng 
Yaren 
Yaren 

Boe 
Aiwo 
Buada 
Meneng 

430 
171 
247 
222 

40 
52 

46 
395 

46 
225 

c.1 
c.l 
c.1 
p.l 
c.l/p.l 
c.l 

c.l 
c.l 
p.l 
p.l 

Eiwu 
Ugiangang 
Arra 
Ungow 
Arekogo 
Yaren or 

Moure. 
Ugiangang 
Gaqauwongo 
Ijati 
Ijati 

71/80 
71/80 
71/80 
71/80 
71/80 

71/80 
71/80 
71/80 
27/71 
71/80 

2/3 
2/3 
2/3 
2/3 
2/3 

2/3 
2/3 
1/2 
1/4 
1/2 

G.N. No. 493 /1982 (Cont'd) o 
DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES 

2. The Nauru Lands Committee has determined that the 
beneficiaries of the estate of the late Deatak Daragauw are:­

(a) in respect of the land shown in paragraph 1 above: 

District Portion Name of Land Beneficiaries Share 

Denigomodu 156 Atumurumur Eigabweatsi Dick All 
Denigomodu 193 Atumurumur As for portion 156 c.l. Denig. 

Buada 329 Iaranapo Eigabweatsi Dick 2/3 

Uaboe 135 Aemwar Eigabweatsi Dick 1/6 

Buada 300 Oebuebin or 0Aterienago. As for portion 329 Buada. 

Buada 246 Orep -do-

Buada 115 Animaeor -do-

Denigomodu 137 Atumurumur Eigabweatsi Dick All 

Denigomodu 191 Atumurumur Eigabweatsi Dick 1/4 

Baitsi 42 Bedio Eigabweatsi Dick 1/6 

Baitsi 43 Enok As for portion 42 p.l. Baitsi. 

Baitsi 56 Anemere -do-

Baitsi 63 Uareo -do-

Baitsi 85 Ibori -do-

Baitsi 136 Daradae -do-

Baitsi 144 Bogetubon -do-

Baitsi 163 Eatetowong -do-

Baitsi 207 Urra -do­
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No. 82 29th December, 1982 Nauru. 

G.N. No. 493 /1982 (Cont'd) 

Denigomodu 2 Ideruge -do-

Nibok 93 Marawa -do-

Nibok 169 Anakawiduwa -do-

Uaboe 31 Areni -do-

Uaboe 44 Mockin -do-

Uaboe 24 -do-

Aiwo 142 Eatemeniner 

Tanta.R. 
T/ee 

(Trisha Einami A. 
Rangidimi 

(Merry Lise Eimwaerer 
Tanta A. Rangidimi 

(Anna Maria T.D. 
Detogi A.Rangidimi 

(Est. of) 
Eigarenit Garabwan 
Eiranganuwe Dongobir 
Adidior G. Kapua 
Deibididerang Kapua 
Eirangauwa Dscar 

1/30 
1/30 
1/30 
1/30 

1/30 
1/12 
1/12 
1/12 
1/12 
1/6 

(LTD) 
(LTD) 

(LTD) 

Boe 82 Eatongeboge As for portion 142 c.l. Aiwo. 

Aiwo 430 Eiwu As for portion 142 c.1. Aiwo. 

Boe 171 Ugiangang -do-

Buada 247 Arra -do-

Meneng 222 Ungow -do-

Yaren 
Yaren 

40 
52 

Arekogo 
Yaren or Moure. 

-do­
-do-

Boe 46 Ugiangang -do-

Aiwo 395 Gagauwongo 

Tanta.R. 
T/ee 

(Trisha E.A.Rangidimi 
(Merry L. Eimwaerer 
Tanta A. Rangidimi 

(Anna Maria T.D. 
Detogi A. Rangidimi 
(Est. of ) 
Eigarenit Garabwan 
Eiranganuwe Dongobir 
Adidior G. Kapua 
Deibididerang Kapua 
Eirangauwa Dscar 

1/40 
1/40 
1/40 
1/40 

1/40 
1/16 
1/16 
1/16 
1/16 
1/18 

(LTD) 
(LTD) 

(LTD) 

Buada 46 Ijati 
Tanta.R. 

T/ee 

(Trisha E.A.Rangidimi 
(Merry L.Eimwaerer 
(Anna Maria T.D. 
Tanta A.Rangidimi 
Detogi A.Rangidimi 
(Est. of) 
Eigarenit Garabwan 
Eiranganuwe Dongobir 
Adidior G. Kapua 
Deibididerang Kapua 
Eirangauwa Dscar 

1/80 
1/80 
1/80 
1/80 

1/80 
1/32 
1/32 
1/32 
1/32 
1/16 

(LTD) 
(LTD) 

(LTD) 
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No. 82 29th December l 1982 Nauru. 

G.N. No. 493/1982 (Cont'd) 

Meneng 225 Ijati As for portion 395 c.l. Aiwo. 

Any person who is dissatisfied with the corrigendum 
may appeal to the Supreme Court within 21 days of the 
publications of this gazette. 

Dated this 22pd December l 1982. 

o 
J.A. Daguape 
VICE CHAIRMAN. 

a 



